RESOLUTION No. 33- 2014
Change Order No. 1, Decreasing the total Contract amount by $4,074.00

Councilmember Leckstein introduced and offered for adoption the following Resolution;
seconded by Councilmember Murphy.

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2011, the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright
awarded a contract in the amount of $20,188.00 to National Water Main Cleaning
Company, 875 N. Summer Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07104 for the Trenchless
Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to that award, various revisions in changing the scope of work
nhecessary at this time, and the changes were identified resulting in a decrease in the
contract in the amount of $4,074.00; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has certified that the work has been performed
satisfactory from an engineering standpoint and recommends that the 10% retainage in
the amount of $1,611.40 as the final payment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea
Bright in the County of Monmouth, that it does hereby approve Change Order No. 1
resulting in a net decrease of $4,074.00; and, the release of the 10% retainage as the
final payment to the contract for the Trenchless Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation and that
was awarded to National Water Main Cleaning Company.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that certified copies of this resolution be forwarded to the
following:

1. Finance Manager
2. Borough Engineer
3. National Water Main Cleaning Company

Roll Call: Bills, Keeler, Kelly, Leckstein, LoBiondo, Murphy
Yes Yes Yes Yes Absent Yes

February 4, 2014 CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Pfeiffer, Deputy Clerk do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of
the Borough of Sea Bright, County of Monmouth, State of
New lersey, at a Council Meeting held on February 4, 2014,

Conietive Pl

Christine Pfeiffer, Deputy ctérk




